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March 22, 2021 
 
Robert Nichols  
Sound Transit, Federal Way Link Extension Corridor Design Manager  
Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority, Union Station 
401 S. Jackson St 
Seattle, WA 98104-2826  
(robert.nichols@soundtransit.org) 
 
Re: Change of Designated Project Coordinator 

Prospective Purchaser Consent Decree No. 20-2-07729-1 KNT 
Midway Landfill Site 

 
Dear Robert Nichols: 
 
In accordance with the Consent Decree No. 20-2-07729-1 KNT, the Department of Ecology 
(Ecology) is providing written notification of the change in designated Project Coordinator for 
the Midway Landfill Site. The new Project Coordinator will be Tanner Bushnell, effective April 
21, 2021. 
 
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Tanner by phone at (425) 649-
7265, or by email at tanner.bushnell@ecy.wa.gov. Thank you for your continued commitment to 
implementation of the FWLE/SR 509 Midway Project at the Midway Landfill Site. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Mark Adams, LHG 
Cleanup Project Manager  
Toxics Cleanup Program 
 
ecc:  Jeff Neuner, Seattle Public Utilities (jeff.neuner@seattle.gov) 
 Aaron Werner, Seattle Public Utilities (aaron.werner@seattle.gov)  
 Darshan Dhillon, Seattle King County Public Health (darshan.dhillon@kingcounty.gov)  
 Ashley Grompe, PE, US Environmental Protection Agency (grompe.ashley@epa.gov)  
 Tom Collins, Washington State Department of Transportation (collint@wsdot.wa.gov)  
 Tanner Bushnell, Ecology (tanner.bushnell@ecy.wa.gov)  
 Louise Bardy (louise.bardy@ecy.wa.gov)  
 Robert Warren (bob.warren@ecy.wa.gov)  
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